Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

a. Approve a resolution authorizing the Chief) Probation Officer to sign and submit a grant) application to the Board of State and) Community Corrections for Juvenile) Accountability Block Grant (JABG) funds in) the amount of \$21,623 for the Probation)) Department's Victim Restitution Program) during Fiscal Year 2014-15; and b. Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign) the Grant Agreement with the Board of State) and Community Corrections, and related) amendments.

WHEREAS the County of Monterey desires to receive and utilize federal grant funds available through the Juvenile Accountability Block Grants (JABG) Program administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as BSCC) to partially fund the Probation Victim Restitution Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Probation Officer of Monterey County is authorized on behalf of the Board of Supervisors to submit the JABG application and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County of Monterey agrees to provide all matching funds required for said project, and abide by the statutes and regulations governing the JABG Program as well as the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2014 by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book____ for the meeting on _____.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Ву_____

, Deputy